FOR	M PTO-1595	-11-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC				
1-31	.92	Potent and Trademak Office				
Dock	RECC Ret No. 244/288	T Patent and Trademark Office				
		1265099 aents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:				
		Name: CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY				
	Peter B. Dervan Eldon E. Baird					
	Eluon E. Danu	Street Address 1200 East California Boulevard				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City Paradona State California 71 01105				
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	City: <u>Pasadena</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>91125</u>				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	A asignment					
	Assignment					
	Execution Date: 14 May 1996					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A.	Patent Application No(s). 09/359,921	B. Patent No(s).:				
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	concerning document should be mailed:					
	Name: Richard J. Warburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	Marie					
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is				
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	required				
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066					
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475				
		SE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
	original document.	of the				
,	ll n	*				
Cha	rles S. Berkman, Reg No. 38,077	Date: January 13, 2000				
Cita	1103 3. Delikilali, Reg 110. 36,077	·				
	al number of pages including cover sheet: 3					
OWI	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not det	tach this portion				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information					
1/200	M TTAN11 00000135 09359921	Patents and Trademarks				
C:58	DOX A	Assignments on, D.C. 20231				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ong Die. MUMOI				
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for				
	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completely burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of	eting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this				

burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

SD-143544.1



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled METHOD FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF PYRROLE AND IMIDAZOLE CARBOXAMIDES ON A SOLID SUPPORT for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 26, 1996 as Application Serial No. 08/607,078, and

WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, a California corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 1201 East California Blvd., Pasadena, CA 91125, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

PATENT REEL: 010536 FRAME: 0753

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if

more than one) has	signed	below.
---------------	-------	--------	--------

Date: $\frac{5/14/96}{}$

Peter B. Dervan

Address:

1235 St. Albans Road San Marino, CA 91108

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{14}{9}$ day of $\frac{mA y}{2}$. 1996, by Peter B. Dervan.

Witness-my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: MARCH 8,2000 Llova C Rent Notary Public



Date: 5/14/96

Eldon Baird

Address:

362 S. Catalina #202 Pasadena, CA 91106

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{14}{14}$ day of $\frac{14}{14}$. 1996, by Eldon Baird.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

My commission expires: MARCH 8, 2007 Clear C. Cork
Notary Public

CALTECH\2347\\ASSIGNME.DOC-EAM

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010536 FRAME: 0754